NUMBER

2022-1

2022-2

2022-3

2022-4

2022-5

2022-6

2022-7

2022-8

2022-9

2022-10

2022-11

2022-12

2022-13

2022-14

2022-15

2022-16

2022-17

2022-18

2022-19

2022-20

2022-21

2022 RESOLUTION INDEX

DESCRIPTION

Appointment of Municipal Attorney
Appointment of Bond Counsel
Appointment of Municipal Prosecutor
Appointment of Public Defender
Appointment of Tax Appeals Attorney
Appointment of Labor Attorney
Appointment of Labor Attorney
Appointment of Municipal Auditor
Appointment of Risk Manager
Appointment of Financial Advisor
Appointment of Health Insurance Broker
Appointment of Township Appraiser
Appointment of Special Legal Council
Appointment of Special Legal Council
Planning Board Appointments

Zoning Board Appointments
Appointment of Recycling Coordinator
Designation of Official Newspaper
Compliance of Open Public Meetings Act
Schedule of Meeting Dates

Depository for Fund

ADOPTED

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022



2022-22

2022-23

2022-24

2022-25

2022-26

2022-27

2022-28

2022-29

2022-30

2022-31

2022-32

2022-33

2022-34

2022-35

2022-36

2022-37

2022-38

2022-39

2022-40

2022-41

2022-42

2022-43

Official Depositories for Funds

Official Bank

Tax, Water and Sewer Delinquent Interest

Fee fpr Duplicate Tax Sale

Cancellation of Tax refunds/delinquents less than $10
$25.00 Fee for Tax sale mailings in lieu of Advertising
Authorization to Conduct Electronic Tax Sale

$20.00 Service Charge for Insufficient Funds
Authorization to execute sewer and water permit app.
Appointment of GIF representatives

Appointment of Public Agency Compliance Officer
Cash Management Plan

Municipal Clerk to perform improvement searches

Designation of Monmouth Co. Community
Development Representatives

Temporary Budget

Authorization for PD in LESO

Environmental and Shade Tree Advisory Board

Change Order 1 for Shore Top-Midland Park

Change Order 2 for Down to Earth

Release of performance bonds posted on Block 199, L2.02
Release of performance bonds posted on Block 258, L5

Release of performance bonds posted on Block 14, L 6

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/8/2022

1/20/2022

1/20/2022

1/20/2022

1/20/2022

1/20/2022

1/20/2022

1/20/2022



2022-44

2022-45

2022-46

2022-47

2022-48

2022-49

2022-50

2022-51

2022-52

2022-53

2022-54

2022-55

2022-56

2022-57

2022-58

2022-59

2021-60

2022-61

2021-62

2022-63

2022-64

2022-65

2022-66

Safe and Secure Communities Program
Monmouth County Mosquito Control

Appointment of Eric Walker as Housing Liaison

Road Materials Maintenance and Repairs Stavola/Trap

Uncollectible Taxes Cancellation

Shared Construction Department

Duane Patterson appointment to Planning Board
Ed Geniton appointment as Zoning Board Alt.
REPI GRANT

D’Onofrio and Son, Inc Grass Cutting Award
Daytime EMS Shared Service

Safe and Secure Communities — replaces 2022-44
Shared Service BOE Camp Buses

AFSCME Agreement

Introduction of Municipal Budget

Introduction of Solid Waste Budget

Emergency Temporary Appropriation

Cancelled Balances

Award of Non-Leaded Gasoline Matawan BP
Shared Services with MARSD

CME 2022 Road Improvement Phases I-1V
Senior Citizen Advisory Board

PBA MOA

2/3/2022

2/3/2022

2/3/2022

2/17/2022

2/17/2022

3/3/2022

3/3/2022

3/3/2022

3/3/2022

3/17/2022

3/17/2022

3/17/2022

3/17/2022

3/17/2022

4/7/2022

4/7/2022

4/7/2022

4/7/2022

4/7/2022

4/7/2022

4/21/2022

4/21/2022

4/21/2022



2022-67

2022-68

2022-69

2022-70

2022-71

2022-72

2022-73

2022-74

2022-75

2022-76

2022-77

2022-78

2022-79

2022-80

2022-81

2022-82

2022-83

2022-84

2022-85

2022-86

2022-87

2022-88

2022-89

Lake Lefferts Bridge

2022 Municipal Budget Public Hearing

2022 Solid Waste Budget Public Hearing

5t Amendment Somerset Anchor

Exemption of Taxes 60 Idlewild

Amendment to the Municipal Budget

Liquor License Renewals

Pharos Change Order

Marine Pump-Out Support

Restoration of Energy Tax Support

OPRA Settlement

Approval of 2022 Budget Amendments

Adoption of 2022 Municipal Budget

Adoption of 2022 Solid Waste Budget

Liquor License Renewals

T & M Associates Cambridge & Ross Park Phase 11
In Rem Tax Foreclosure

Quality Electrical Construction Maintenance Contract
MOA Aberdeen Clerical Employees

Remington & Vernick Engineer for Guisti Park Ph 1
DOT Grant Application Prospect Ave Ph 1
Performance Bond Release Lombardo B 307, Lot 8

Rescinding Approval of Lovely Lita Liquor Lic.

5/5/2022

5/5/2022

5/5/2022

5/19/2022

5/19/2022

6/2/2022

6/2/2022

6/2/2022

6/2/2022

6/2/2022

6/2/2022

6/18/2022

6/18/2022

6/18/2022

6/18/2022

6/18/2022

6/18/2022

6/18/2022

6/18/2022

7/21/2022

7/21/2022

7/21/2022

7/21/2022



2022-90

2022-91

2022-92

2022-93

2022-94

2022-95

2022-96

2022-97

2022-98

2022-99

2022-100

2022-101

2022-102

2022-103

2022-104

2022-105

2022-106

2022-107

2022-108

2022-109

2022-110

2022-111

2022-112

Award of Smith Ct./Smith St. to Z Brothers

Fixing delinquent date of taxes and utilities

Smith Court/Smith St. engineering CME

Dedicated Trust Rider for Vacant & Abandoned Prop.
Combination of Bonds into single Bond
Determination of form and terms of Bond

NJ Natural Gas to notify Township of service disconnect
JCP&L to notify Township of service disconnect
Approval of Lovely Lita Pocket Liquor License
Appointments to Zoning Board

Award of Bioxide to Evoqua

Chief of Police Contract — Matt Lloyd

MOA AOA

Road Materials Stavola, Trap Rock, American Bituinous
Application for Open Space Trust Fund Grant
Engineering & application T&M for Grant application
Property Tax Exemption for Disabled Veteran

Tax Appeal Settlement Bl 115, L 14

Certification of Annual Audit- 2021

Corrective Action Plan 2021 Audit

Performance Bond Release Knox Block 133, Lot 11.01
Clean Communities Grant $39,248.59

Clean Communities Grant $66,831.33

7/21/2022

7/21/2022

7/21/2022

7/21/2022

8/18/2022

8/18/2022

8/18/2022

8/18/2022

8/18/2022

8/18/2022

8/18/2022

8/18/2022

8/18/2022

9/1/2022

9/1/2022

9/1/2022

9/1/2022

9/1/2022

9/15/2022

9/15/2022

9/15/2022

9/15/2022

9/15/2022



2022-113

2022-114

2022-115

2022-116

2022-117

2022-118

2022-119

2022-120

2022-121

2022-122

2022-123

2022-124

2022-125

2022-126

2022-127

2022-128

2022-129

2022-130

2022-131

2022-132

2022-133

2022-134

2022-135

Emergency Repair Contract B&W Construction
Monmouth County SPCA 2023

Alcohol Education Rehab Fund

CME Water Storage Tank Rehab

Budget Transfers $224,500

Heating and Cooling Pow-r-save

MOU SPCA TNR

Snow Removal Mass Transit Quality 1%t

LESO 1033 2023

SCAT Program 2023

DPW Materials Core & Main and Ferguson Waterworks
Disabled Veteran exemption 51 Chilton
Disabled Veteran exemption 59 Chilton

CME Remediation Services Block 39, L 1.01, 1.02, 1.03
Water agreement Matawan and Aberdeen
Design Services for Water Tank Rehab CME
LSRP Strathmore Pump Station

Transfers of $34,600 within 2022 budget
Emergency appropriation Warren Drive Sewer
Emergency appropriation of Water Prices
Garden State JIF Renewal

212 Arlington Veteran Tax Exemption

197 Raritan Street Non-Profit Tax Exemption

10/6/2022

10/6/2022

10/6/2022

10/6/2022

11/3/2022

11/3/2022

11/3/2022

11/3/2022

11/3/2022

11/3/2022

11/3/2022

11/3/2022

11/3/2022

11/3/2022

11/3/2022

11/29/2022

11/29/2022

11/29/2022

11/29/2022

11/29/2022

11/29/2022

11/29/2022

11/29/2022



2022-136

2022-137

2022-138

2022-139

2022-140

2022-141

2022-142

2022-143

2022-144

2022-145

2022-146

2022-147

2022-148

2022-149

2022-150

MOA Aberdeen SOA Local 163

MOU Glassworks Redevelopment Phase 2

Award of Cambridge Park and Ross Phase Il Shore Top
Designation of Target Enforcement Zones

Fire Commissioners Compensation District 1

Fire Commissioners Compensation District 2

List of Qualified Vendors for Professional Services
Motorola Equipment for Police

Residential Tax Exemption 5 Bechstein Drive
Residential Tax Exemption 165 Orchard Street
Grant for Turf — Guisti Field

Transfer by Sale 2007 Durango to Bayshore EMS
Transfers within Current Operating Budget

2023 Road Improvement CME Partial Payment

Date of Reorganization Meeting 2023

11/29/2022

12/7/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022





