

2022 RESOLUTION INDEX

NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ADOPTED
2022-1	Appointment of Municipal Attorney	1/8/2022
2022-2	Appointment of Bond Counsel	1/8/2022
2022-3	Appointment of Municipal Prosecutor	1/8/2022
2022-4	Appointment of Public Defender	1/8/2022
2022-5	Appointment of Tax Appeals Attorney	1/8/2022
2022-6	Appointment of Labor Attorney	1/8/2022
2022-7	Appointment of Labor Attorney	1/8/2022
2022-8	Appointment of Municipal Auditor	1/8/2022
2022-9	Appointment of Risk Manager	1/8/2022
2022-10	Appointment of Financial Advisor	1/8/2022
2022-11	Appointment of Health Insurance Broker	1/8/2022
2022-12	Appointment of Township Appraiser	1/8/2022
2022-13	Appointment of Special Legal Council	1/8/2022
2022-14	Appointment of Special Legal Council	1/8/2022
2022-15	Planning Board Appointments	1/8/2022
2022-16	Zoning Board Appointments	1/8/2022
2022-17	Appointment of Recycling Coordinator	1/8/2022
2022-18	Designation of Official Newspaper	1/8/2022
2022-19	Compliance of Open Public Meetings Act	1/8/2022
2022-20	Schedule of Meeting Dates	1/8/2022
2022-21	Depository for Fund	1/8/2022

2022-22	Official Depositories for Funds	1/8/2022
2022-23	Official Bank	1/8/2022
2022-24	Tax, Water and Sewer Delinquent Interest	1/8/2022
2022-25	Fee fpr Duplicate Tax Sale	1/8/2022
2022-26	Cancellation of Tax refunds/delinquents less than \$10	1/8/2022
2022-27	\$25.00 Fee for Tax sale mailings in lieu of Advertising	1/8/2022
2022-28	Authorization to Conduct Electronic Tax Sale	1/8/2022
2022-29	\$20.00 Service Charge for Insufficient Funds	1/8/2022
2022-30	Authorization to execute sewer and water permit app.	1/8/2022
2022-31	Appointment of GIF representatives	1/8/2022
2022-32	Appointment of Public Agency Compliance Officer	1/8/2022
2022-33	Cash Management Plan	1/8/2022
2022-34	Municipal Clerk to perform improvement searches	1/8/2022
2022-35	Designation of Monmouth Co. Community Development Representatives	1/8/2022
2022-36	Temporary Budget	1/8/2022
2022-37	Authorization for PD in LESO	1/20/2022
2022-38	Environmental and Shade Tree Advisory Board	1/20/2022
2022-39	Change Order 1 for Shore Top-Midland Park	1/20/2022
2022-40	Change Order 2 for Down to Earth	1/20/2022
2022-41	Release of performance bonds posted on Block 199, L2.02	1/20/2022
2022-42	Release of performance bonds posted on Block 258, L5	1/20/2022
2022-43	Release of performance bonds posted on Block 14, L 6	1/20/2022

2022-44	Safe and Secure Communities Program	2/3/2022
2022-45	Monmouth County Mosquito Control	2/3/2022
2022-46	Appointment of Eric Walker as Housing Liaison	2/3/2022
2022-47	Road Materials Maintenance and Repairs Stavola/Trap	2/17/2022
2022-48	Uncollectible Taxes Cancellation	2/17/2022
2022-49	Shared Construction Department	3/3/2022
2022-50	Duane Patterson appointment to Planning Board	3/3/2022
2022-51	Ed Geniton appointment as Zoning Board Alt.	3/3/2022
2022-52	REPI GRANT	3/3/2022
2022-53	D'Onofrio and Son, Inc Grass Cutting Award	3/17/2022
2022-54	Daytime EMS Shared Service	3/17/2022
2022-55	Safe and Secure Communities – replaces 2022-44	3/17/2022
2022-56	Shared Service BOE Camp Buses	3/17/2022
2022-57	AFSCME Agreement	3/17/2022
2022-58	Introduction of Municipal Budget	4/7/2022
2022-59	Introduction of Solid Waste Budget	4/7/2022
2021-60	Emergency Temporary Appropriation	4/7/2022
2022-61	Cancelled Balances	4/7/2022
2021-62	Award of Non-Leaded Gasoline Matawan BP	4/7/2022
2022-63	Shared Services with MARSD	4/7/2022
2022-64	CME 2022 Road Improvement Phases I-IV	4/21/2022
2022-65	Senior Citizen Advisory Board	4/21/2022
2022-66	PBA MOA	4/21/2022

2022-67	Lake Lefferts Bridge	5/5/2022
2022-68	2022 Municipal Budget Public Hearing	5/5/2022
2022-69	2022 Solid Waste Budget Public Hearing	5/5/2022
2022-70	5 th Amendment Somerset Anchor	5/19/2022
2022-71	Exemption of Taxes 60 Idlewild	5/19/2022
2022-72	Amendment to the Municipal Budget	6/2/2022
2022-73	Liquor License Renewals	6/2/2022
2022-74	Pharos Change Order	6/2/2022
2022-75	Marine Pump-Out Support	6/2/2022
2022-76	Restoration of Energy Tax Support	6/2/2022
2022-77	OPRA Settlement	6/2/2022
2022-78	Approval of 2022 Budget Amendments	6/18/2022
2022-79	Adoption of 2022 Municipal Budget	6/18/2022
2022-80	Adoption of 2022 Solid Waste Budget	6/18/2022
2022-81	Liquor License Renewals	6/18/2022
2022-82	T & M Associates Cambridge & Ross Park Phase II	6/18/2022
2022-83	In Rem Tax Foreclosure	6/18/2022
2022-84	Quality Electrical Construction Maintenance Contract	6/18/2022
2022-85	MOA Aberdeen Clerical Employees	6/18/2022
2022-86	Remington & Vernick Engineer for Guisti Park Ph 1	7/21/2022
2022-87	DOT Grant Application Prospect Ave Ph 1	7/21/2022
2022-88	Performance Bond Release Lombardo B 307, Lot 8	7/21/2022
2022-89	Rescinding Approval of Lovely Lita Liquor Lic.	7/21/2022

2022-90	Award of Smith Ct./Smith St. to Z Brothers	7/21/2022
2022-91	Fixing delinquent date of taxes and utilities	7/21/2022
2022-92	Smith Court/Smith St. engineering CME	7/21/2022
2022-93	Dedicated Trust Rider for Vacant & Abandoned Prop.	7/21/2022
2022-94	Combination of Bonds into single Bond	8/18/2022
2022-95	Determination of form and terms of Bond	8/18/2022
2022-96	NJ Natural Gas to notify Township of service disconnect	8/18/2022
2022-97	JCP&L to notify Township of service disconnect	8/18/2022
2022-98	Approval of Lovely Lita Pocket Liquor License	8/18/2022
2022-99	Appointments to Zoning Board	8/18/2022
2022-100	Award of Bioxide to Evoqua	8/18/2022
2022-101	Chief of Police Contract – Matt Lloyd	8/18/2022
2022-102	MOA AOA	8/18/2022
2022-103	Road Materials Stavola, Trap Rock, American Bituinous	9/1/2022
2022-104	Application for Open Space Trust Fund Grant	9/1/2022
2022-105	Engineering & application T&M for Grant application	9/1/2022
2022-106	Property Tax Exemption for Disabled Veteran	9/1/2022
2022-107	Tax Appeal Settlement Bl 115, L 14	9/1/2022
2022-108	Certification of Annual Audit - 2021	9/15/2022
2022-109	Corrective Action Plan 2021 Audit	9/15/2022
2022-110	Performance Bond Release Knox Block 133, Lot 11.01	9/15/2022
2022-111	Clean Communities Grant \$39,248.59	9/15/2022
2022-112	Clean Communities Grant \$66,831.33	9/15/2022

2022-113	Emergency Repair Contract B&W Construction	10/6/2022
2022-114	Monmouth County SPCA 2023	10/6/2022
2022-115	Alcohol Education Rehab Fund	10/6/2022
2022-116	CME Water Storage Tank Rehab	10/6/2022
2022-117	Budget Transfers \$224,500	11/3/2022
2022-118	Heating and Cooling Pow-r-save	11/3/2022
2022-119	MOU SPCA TNR	11/3/2022
2022-120	Snow Removal Mass Transit Quality 1 st	11/3/2022
2022-121	LESO 1033 2023	11/3/2022
2022-122	SCAT Program 2023	11/3/2022
2022-123	DPW Materials Core & Main and Ferguson Waterworks	11/3/2022
2022-124	Disabled Veteran exemption 51 Chilton	11/3/2022
2022-125	Disabled Veteran exemption 59 Chilton	11/3/2022
2022-126	CME Remediation Services Block 39, L 1.01, 1.02, 1.03	11/3/2022
2022-127	Water agreement Matawan and Aberdeen	11/3/2022
2022-128	Design Services for Water Tank Rehab CME	11/29/2022
2022-129	LSRP Strathmore Pump Station	11/29/2022
2022-130	Transfers of \$34,600 within 2022 budget	11/29/2022
2022-131	Emergency appropriation Warren Drive Sewer	11/29/2022
2022-132	Emergency appropriation of Water Prices	11/29/2022
2022-133	Garden State JIF Renewal	11/29/2022
2022-134	212 Arlington Veteran Tax Exemption	11/29/2022
2022-135	197 Raritan Street Non-Profit Tax Exemption	11/29/2022

2022-136	MOA Aberdeen SOA Local 163	11/29/2022
2022-137	MOU Glassworks Redevelopment Phase 2	12/7/2022
2022-138	Award of Cambridge Park and Ross Phase II Shore Top	12/15/2022
2022-139	Designation of Target Enforcement Zones	12/15/2022
2022-140	Fire Commissioners Compensation District 1	12/15/2022
2022-141	Fire Commissioners Compensation District 2	12/15/2022
2022-142	List of Qualified Vendors for Professional Services	12/15/2022
2022-143	Motorola Equipment for Police	12/15/2022
2022-144	Residential Tax Exemption 5 Bechstein Drive	12/15/2022
2022-145	Residential Tax Exemption 165 Orchard Street	12/15/2022
2022-146	Grant for Turf – Guisti Field	12/15/2022
2022-147	Transfer by Sale 2007 Durango to Bayshore EMS	12/15/2022
2022-148	Transfers within Current Operating Budget	12/15/2022
2022-149	2023 Road Improvement CME Partial Payment	12/15/2022
2022-150	Date of Reorganization Meeting 2023	12/15/2022